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EQ08

EQ08

450L x 700W x
900h S/S table

M

Electric supply

and meter

New external A/C compressor unit.

Mitsubishi FDC125VNA-W

wall mounted at low level on AV

mounts on rear elevation.

200 Ø Extract duct via a
weather tight s/s top hat in
flat roof area.
New roof opening by main
contractor.

Extg extract fan to be

replaced if required - TBC

SIGNAGE 04 - Green Wall

Aluminium shop front

to be painted

RAL 7015 Slate Grey.

Extg awning and shutter

to be kept and painted

RAL 7015 Slate Grey.
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200 Ø FAI duct via a weather tight
s/s top hat in flat roof area.
New roof opening by main contractor.
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Therma Ecocyl TQ 0090

Electric Heater

BIN

New ceiling mounted

AC cassette unit

Mitsubishi FDT60VH

New ceiling mounted

AC cassette unit

Mitsubishi FDT60VH

Ceiling lining to be
upgraded 60FR if required
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2No Bespoke table
700mm (w) x 700mm (d)
hinged door s+ pre formed
hole for power +2 Shelves

Bespoke table
450mm (w) x 700mm (d)
pre formed hole for power
+2 Shelves

Saniflow Pump-
Spec  by specialist

E
Q

4
0

New drainage to be connected

into extg WC drainage point

E
Q

1
5
.
1

Bespoke double sink
with NO shelf because
of sanipump

FAI

SD

FD30

new door

Fan

Fan

New 1800 x 800mm Halton FS KVV

Steam Extraction Canopy or similar above

induction hobs. Drainage connection required.

All works by HVAC Specialist Versan.

Ceiling lining to be upgraded
60FR if required
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10 m2

11 m2

17.5 m2

3 m2

X
X'

Y

Y'

New extract and FAI duct wall openings
to have adequate lintel/support required

CONDENSER CANOPY HOOD

J5C

EQ1

EQ2

EQ7

INDUCTION COOKER

EQ10

EQ9.2

TABLE WATER BOILER

TEA BREWING BARRELS

Jantex Kitchen BIN

COMBINED WHB SINK + MOP

Customer Condiment Bin
 Fixed back to wall

EQ37

SANI COM 2 PUMP

EQ36

BIN2

EQ40

EQ3

EQUIPMENT LEGEND

CUP SEALING MACHINE

ICE BLENDER

SYRUP DISPENSER

CASH DRAWER

EQ12

EQ8

EQ13

S/S PREP UNIT WITH DOUBLE SINK

POS SYSTEM

EQ17

LABEL PRINTER
EQ18

COUNTER PREP UNIT WITH DISPLAY

EQ20

RECEIPT PRINTER

EQ21

STEAM/HOT WATER DISPENSER

EQ16

EQ29

EQ15.1

BULKHEAD 43" MENU SCREENS

ICE MACHINE SINGLE-
HOSHIZAKI  IM-240-AWNE +  ICE STORAGE -
HOSHIZAKI  B-301SA (558 x 820 x1106mm)

BESPOKE -1000MM (W) DOUBLE SINK UNIT +
LARGER DRAINER (750mm W)
1no SINK BOWL (OPPOSITE DRAINER) TO BE
THERMALLY INSULATED- H:900mm.
Back Legs to be inset 100mm

SS3

1000(L)x700(d)x900(h) No Shelf
80mm port cable managment hole and
cover to be included

1200(L)x700(d)x900(h) With, x2 shelves and
hinged door. 2 x 80mm port cable
management hole and cover.

800(L)x700(d)x900(h) With Shelf
80mm port cable managment hole and
cover to be included

1000(L)x700(d)x900(h) With, x2 shelves and
hinged door +  53mm Diam hole. 80mm port
cable managment hole and cover.

SS8

SS9

Bespoke unit. Please refer to drawing.

SS5

800(L)x700(d)x900(h) With, x2 Sheves +
hinged door. 80mm port cable
managment hole and cover.

SS11

SS4

STAINLESS STEEL TABLES LEGEND

SS1

SS2

1200(L)x700(d)x900(h) No Shelf
2 x 80mm port cable managment hole
and cover to be included

1000(L)x700(d)x900(h) With Shelf

1500(L)x700(d)x900(h) No Shelf
2 x 80mm port cable managment hole
and cover to be included

1200(L)x700(d)x800(h) With Shelf. Legs to be
inset 100mm, 2 x 80mm port cable
management hole and cover included

SS6

600(L)x700(d)x900(h) With, x2 Sheves +
hinged door. 80mm port cable
managment hole and cover.

SS7

SS10

SS4.1

1200(L)x700(d)x900(h) With Shelf
2 x 80mm port cable managment hole
and cover to be included

STAINLESS STEEL CUPBOARD

DATEREV AMENDMENT

NOTES:

ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE

CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE 

DATE

REVISIONDRAWING No

SCALE @ A1

DRAWN BY

NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK OR PREPARING

MANUFACTURING DRAWINGS

TITLE

PROJECT

CLIENT

T4-Tea Sense

42a Station Road,

HAYES, UB3 4DD

PROPOSED GA PLAN

1:50 MW
08.07.22

DB551-GA05 B

A AC cassette and compressor details added as conf by Versan. 04.08.22

B Added note for new openings in wall for extract and FAI duct as Bregs officer comments 05.08.22
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DELTA BRAVO GROUP LTD NOTES:

Proposed plans & elevations have been prepared on the basis of drawings;

42030BWLS-01 produced by Survey Solutions and provided to Delta Bravo

Ltd.

Delta Bravo Ltd accept no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the

original drawings. "As-built" unit must be checked against the drawings prior

to any works.

Delta Bravo Group Ltd copyright. This drawing shall not be reproduced

without express written permission from DBG.

Delta Bravo Group accept no responsibility or liability for drawing alterations

carried out by others and have not checked such alterations.

This drawing shall not be scaled to ascertain any dimensions.

Asbestos survey required prior to commencement.

Contractor/Structural Engineer to confirm load bearing walls.

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

*1 PHASE SUPPLY

*ELECTRIC METER - Front of unit

WATER SUPPLY
* Main Supply in WC
* Water Meter -TBC
*Water Pressure to be checked

GAS SUPPLY - N/A

HVAC NOTES  :

HVAC Layout as shown on drawing is indicative

only. Detailed design of extract and intake systems

to be carried out be specialist HVAC consultant.

ALL WORKS AS SHOWN SUBJECT TO PLANNING AND

BUILDING CONTROL APPROVALS.

BUILDING REGULATIONS NOTES:

INTERNAL WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS:

FLOOR SLAB BETWEEN PROPOSED A1 USE AND OFFICES ABOVE:- Existing floor between ground floor and First Floor is believed to be

timber construction and might need to be upgraded to provide 60min.FR as necessary (60min. FR, Class O Surface Spread of Flame). Existing

floor between ground floor and basement believed to be timber construction, fire resistance to be upgraded as necessary. If extg. ceiling is lath &

plaster this should be supported by chicken wire securely fixed to joists. Gypliner Universal suspended ceiling system with Gypframe GL1 Lining

Channels at 450mm maximum centres, fixed through extg. ceiling into extg. joists leaving a cavity of between 50mm minimum to 145mm

maximum. 50mm Isover APR 1200 insulation in the cavity. Insulation to be continuous and uncompressed. Ceiling lining to be 2 layers of 12.5mm

Gypsum Fireline board with staggered taped and filled joints. No ductwork to be installed within void.

EXISTING WALLS/PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED: - NO existing walls/partitions are going to be removed, existing floors, ceilings & abutting

walls are to be repaired and made good as necessary. Construction of all internal walls TBC before openings for extract to be done and S/Eng.

advice to be sought if walls are solid or if stud partitions are thought to be load bearing.

NEW INTERNAL PARTITIONS:- British Gypsum Gyproc Gypwall metal studding. All metal stud walls to be constructed in accordance with British

Gypsum's details and specification. All joints to be fully supported, taped and filled. Max. stud spacing 600mm. All fire resisting partitions and

linings to be taken full height to u/s. floor/roof above and junctions with existing structure to be acoustically sealed and fire stopped. Provide

supplementary earth bonding to metal stud walls. Maintain integrity of compartments by careful making good with plaster to the satisfaction of

Building Inspector.

Refer to key for partition type:-

(a.) GENERAL:- 1 layer 12.5mm. Gyproc Wallboard each side. 120mm thick.

(b.) STORE WALLS:- 30min. Fire Resistance - as (a.). Store walls to be taken full height and firestopped to u/s. roof / 1st. floor to maintain fire

resistance.

(c.) COMPARTMENT WALLS:- BY LANDLORD. 60min. Fire Resistance - as (b.) but 2 layers 12.5mm Gyproc Wallboard or 1 layer 12.5mm

Gyproc Fireline either side.

STEPS GENERALLY:- Nosings to all steps to be highlighted in non-slip contrasting colour 55mm wide on both tread and riser, large warning

notices provided on both sides of the step, emergency lighting to be provided in the vicinity of the steps and before the store is occupied a risk

assessment is to be carried out and the results recorded, a copy to be retained in the store and brought to the attention of all new employees and

delivery drivers, and to all visitors. Situation is to be monitored in use to assess whether any further precautions are required.

HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATION:

DETAILED DESIGN BY SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTORS. All work to be carried out in full compliance with the Building Regulations, Gas

Safety Regulations, CIBSE Codes and DEFRA "Guidance on the control of odour and noise from commercial kitchen exhaust systems" to the

satisfaction of Local Authority Planners and EHO. Refer to Client's Standard Specification for Ventilation and Air-Conditioning System (rev. J

17/07/12 or as subsequently amended) which takes precedence over this drawing. Efficiency and controls of heating, cooling and ventilation

systems to be in accordance with the "Non-Domestic Heating, Cooling and Ventilation Compliance Guide" 2006. BRCS to be provided with copies

of commissioning certificates for all installed services including air leakage test of ductwork on completion. Log book to be provided in accordance

with Section 4 of ADL2A/B(2010) including full details of building and fixed building services including commissioning certificates, operating

manuals and maintenance/servicing requirements. All plant, ductwork, conduits etc to be protected against damage and corrosion, have a

minimum number of joints and be designed to prevent the ingress of rodents and insects.

AIR CONDITIONING (CONTRACTOR DESIGN):- New ceiling mounted cassette unit in Serving Area and another in the preparation area with

remote compressor unit and linking pipe work and cables. New A/C compressor with wall mounted on AV mounts at rear elevation.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO TOILETS & INTERNAL ROOMS (CONTRACTOR/SPECIALIST DESIGN):- Existing Mechanical extract from

toilet to give 15 l/s. air change controlled by light switch with 20 minute overrun. All internal rooms to be provided with forced ventilation via

external fan and ductwork,

MECHANICAL EXTRACTION FROM STEAM CANOPY (CONTRACTOR/SPECIALIST DESIGN):- System to be designed in accordance with

DEFRA "Guidance on the Control of Odour and Noise from Commercial Kitchen Exhaust Systems" Jan. 2005. Canopy to be wired with a switch so

be operating only if Induction cookers are in operation  New galvanized steel extract duct from oven hood, with internally mounted fan (capable of

at least 30-40 air changes per hour in accordance with CIBSE Guide B2:2001, section 3.6). All fixings to have anti-vibration mountings. Duct to

terminate at new grille in extg rear window panel.

SUPPLY AIR (CONTRACTOR/SPECIALIST DESIGN):- All internal rooms to be provided with forced fresh air via external supply air fan and

ductwork at the rate of 10 l/sec./occupant. Fresh air system to be designed to replace 80% of extract air volume with fresh air with a max. velocity

of 2.5m./sec., accessible fresh air filter,ductwork with ceiling mounted diffusers, axial flow fan, dampers in fire walls, and external mushroom cowl

intake in flat roof with min. free area of 50% and bird/rodent guard. Extraction is to be via the main ventilation system (min. 30-40 air

changes/hour). New 1no mushroom cowl intake lat the rear elevation.

ANTI-VIBRATION:- Compressors, fans and AHU to be mounted on proprietary rubber or neoprene turret type vibration isolators, each having a

static deflection not less than 3mm under the load of the unit, 4 isolators are required to each item of plant, one to each corner. All fans and AHUs

must have flexible connections to the ductwork - the connections should be "loose" (not taut) when installed and should typically be formed using

rubber or neoprene sheet material, NOT canvas type.

FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS :- To be installed in all fire resisting or compartment walls, ceilings and floors. Duct to be separated from combustible

materials by a minimum of 25mm of non-combustible insulation.

DUCT & OTHER SERVICES PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTING AND COMPARTMENT WALLS, FLOORS & CEILINGS. Fire/smoke

intumescent dampers to be installed in all fire resisting or compartment walls, ceilings and floors, fire resistance to be at least that of the wall. All

openeings for ducts and services to be formed as tight as possible to the minimum opening size required for the duct. Duct to be separated from

combustible materials by a minimum of 25mm of non-combustible insulation. Any voids around ducts/services to be sealed with intumescent foam

eg Rockwool Fire & Acoustic foam / Acoustic & Intumescent sealant (suitable for sealing gaps up to 30mm to a depth of 250mm).

SHOPFRONT:

Existing timber shop front to be primed and painted undercoat and 2 coats high gloss finish, colour RAL 7015-Slate Grey.

All glazing will comply with BS 952, BS 6262 (Code of Practice for Glazing in Buildings), CP152, Approved Document N and BS6206:1981 and

subsequent revisions. Glazing to critical locations to be LAMINATED (NOT toughened) safety glass (all panes within 800mm of FFL/GL & all

panes within 1500mm of FFL/GL in a door or in a side panel within 300mm of a door), minimum Class B rated to BS6206:1981 in doors or door

side panels over 900mm wide, Class C elsewhere, impact resistant from both sides.

DRAINAGE:

All drainage and plumbing work to be in accordance with BS4514, BS8301 and BS5572.

STORM:- No alterations to existing.

FOUL:- No alterations to extg. u/g. drainage. All new waste connections above ground to existing SVP / stubstack / into existing foul drainage

system. WCs, WHBs to drain as existing. Pipes to be protected with proprietary pipe guards where exposed outside the building. Waste from SINKS

and Ice Machine in serving and preparation area  to connect to extg drainage pipe connection.

All sink and basin traps to be 75mmØ deep seal tubular anti-siphonage. Waste pipes to be 50mmØ or 38Ø PVCu, to suit length of run, and number of

connections, with rodding points at all changes of direction, gradients as ADH1 table 2. New 19mmØ PVCu trapped standpipes for Ice Machine

waste. Condensate drainage to be provided from indoor A/C unit. Common wastes to be 50mmØ, with air admittance valve at head of waste run as

required. NB. Grease traps not required for T4's operation of premises (brewing tea).

INCOMING SERVICES (existing):- All services are existing and meters location have been identified at the front of Basement level.

Electric, gas and water metered supplies will be required. All materials, insulation, adhesive, tape and fixings to be suitable for use in a food

environment. Existing meter locations has not been identified on survey.

* GAS:-  Existing Gas supply and meter. Basement

* WATER:-Extg Supply with stop cock located in Basement. Meter location at the back of the unit in Ground Floor.

Water intake supply is required to be to be 25mm diameter with a 25 litre/min and 2 bar pressures - . Main pipe runs will need to be 28mm dia UPVC

with 15mm diameter branches off to taps and appliances. All pipework in unheated areas to be insulated against frost. Existing supply & pipework to

be checked by utility management company to see if supply is sufficient.

DOMESTIC HOT WATER:- To be provided by Gas Boiler Water heater.

* ELECTRIC:-Liaise with the electrical distribution company, as necessary, to confirm or determine that the main supply head fuse is rated at 60 amps

per phase, if 3 phase.  Advise T4 if this is not the case and arrange for new supply. Minimum requirement 27kVA supply, 415volt 3-phase, 60 amps

per phase, MCB distribution board with 25% spare capacity, minimum 27kVA supply, located in

Electric Meter location at front of Basement level.

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION:- To comply with BS 7671:2018 - 18th Edition. Surge protection is required - Type 1,2, or 3 to be advised by

electrical contractor. All electrical work to be carried out by a NICEIC approved contractor.

LIGHTING:- to comply with Approved Document L2A (2010) & L2B (2011) in respect of controls, type of fittings and efficiency. Average lamp lumens

per circuit watt to exceed 50. Diffusers to all light fittings to be TPA Class 1 PVCu, in accordance with Document B2, Section 6, Clauses 6.14-6.15.

PIR operated floodlight to be located above or adjacent to rear access door.

TOILET (existing):

1No Toilet as existing,no works required.

INTERNAL FINISHES: All in accordance with current Client's specification - Refer also to  The Reflected Ceiling and Finishes Plans.

FLOOR:- Vinyl in costumer area, and in all preparation and BOH areas as  Client specification.

WALLS:- All as T4 specification, to achieve CLASS 1-CLASS O Surface Spread of Flame. All internal walls to be dry-lined, mounted on studwork

or other suitable grounds.

CEILINGS:- All as T4 specification, to achieve CLASS 1-CLASS O Surface Spread of Flame.

EQUALITY ACT (2010):

Even if not required under current Building Regulations, consideration should be given as to how the requirements of the Equality Act (2010) are  to be

met in respect of means of access for employees and customers, the provision of accessible sanitary facilities, etc..

SIGNAGE 01 : Fascia Signage
Internally Illuminated

!
RISK

3

ELECTRICAL / FIRE:

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION:- To comply with BS 7671:2018 - 18th Edition. Surge protection is required - Type 1,2, or 3 to be advised by electrical contractor.

All electrical work to be carried out by a NICEIC approved contractor.

LIGHTING:- to comply with Approved Document L2A (2010) & L2B (2011) in respect of controls, type of fittings and efficiency. Average lamp lumens per circuit

watt to exceed 50. Section 6, Clauses 6.14-6.15. PIR operated floodlight to be located above or adjacent to rear access door.

FIRE (CONTRACTOR/SPECIALIST DESIGN):

N.B. LAYOUT SHOWN IS INDICATIVE ONLY. DETAILED DESIGN TO BE CARRIED OUT BY SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTORS TO SATISFY

LOCAL AUTHORITY AND FIRE OFFICER.

All work to be fully compliant with the current editions of the following documents:-

Approved Document "B" to the Building Regulations

· BS 9999 Code of practice for fire safety in the design, management and use of buildings

· BS 5839 Fire detection and fire alarm systems for buildings

· BS 5306 Code of practice for fire extinguishing installations and equipment on premises

· BS 5266 Code of practice for the emergency lighting of premises

· BS 476 Fire tests on building materials and structures

· BS 7671 Requirements for Electrical Installations - IET Wiring Regulations

· Health and Safety (Safety Signs and Signals) Regulations 1996

FIRE EXIT SIGN & FIRE EXIT DIRECTIONAL SIGNS:- All fire safety signs to be in accordance with Approved Document B clause 6.37, the Health and Safety

(Safety Signs and Signals) Regulations 1996 and BS5499:part1:2002. Fire Exit signs to have "running man". Arrows to indicate direction of escape. Fire Escape

final exit doors to have external sign reading "FIRE EXIT KEEP CLEAR" in white letters on blue circle on 200x200mm. white background.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING:- To be 1 hour non-maintained, in accordance with BS5266:part1:2016, Approved Document B 6.36 and table 9, ICEL 1003 and CIBSE

TM12. Test key switches adjacent to light switches. Emergency lighting to be provided to illuminate external rear escape route up to a point adequately illuminated

by general street lighting or by Developer's external/emergency lighting. Symbols indicate areas to have emergency lighting but do not indicate a particular type of

fitting or specific location. A declaration of conformity as regards the design of the system in compliance with Section 11 of BS5266:part1:2016  is to be provided

(as Annex C). Completion Certificate to be forwarded to BRCS and Delta Bravo.

FIRE ALARMS:- Mains operated automatic fire detection and alarm system with central battery back-up, in accordance with BS5839:part1:2017  to be provided,

category L4, comprising a fixed temperature heat detector within the Preparation  area interfaced with smoke detectors in the rear corridor and rear areas, alarm

sounders in front and rear areas. Link into main fire alarm to the building where applicable, including upper floors. Smoke detection to be provided within ceiling

voids deeper than 800mm. Locations of detectors, sounders and call points are indicative only - system to be designed by specialist to approval of Fire Officer -

documentation provided to Fire Officer to comply with the recommendations in BS5839:part1:2017 in general and specifically Section 8.2(a). Completion

Certificate to be forwarded to Delta Bravo.

T4 to ensure that a Fire Plan is prepared and that all staff receive suitable fire evacuation training. T4 to carry out, and record,  an Employers Fire Risk

Assessment, under the Fire Precautions Act 1971, the Fire Precautions (Workplace) Regulations 1997 (as amended 1999) and the Regulatory Reform (Fire

Safety) Order 2005, upon occupation of the premises.

On completion of the works any fire safety information to be passed onto the responsible person, so that they can carry out their responsibilities under the

Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order. 

FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT AND WARNING SIGNS:- To be provided in accordance with BS EN3:1996 or equivalent, site-specific, Min. 2 no. 6 litre

AFF foam and 3 no. 2kg. CO2 extinguishers with stands and 6' x 4' fire blanket and all necessary signage. Fire Procedure notices to be provided

adjacent to each exit.

FIRE DOORS:- Intumescent strips/smoke seals to be provided as follows:-

FD30s doors - 30 min. combined fire strip/smoke seal

All self closing (SC) fire doors to be fitted both sides with signs reading "FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT", all non-self closing fire doors to be fitted on

outside with sign reading "FIRE DOOR KEEP LOCKED SHUT WHEN NOT IN USE", all white letters on blue circle on 100x100mm. white background.

VISION PANELS:- Vision panels (VP) to be 1000x200mm. set 150mm. from top and leading edge of door to provide vision within the range of

900mm. to 1500mm. above FFL as a minimum. All vision panels to be glazed with safety glass - 6mm. polished GW as standard. Office (inner room)

vision panel to have minimum clear viewing area of 0.1sq.m.. If the field of view of this vision panel is restricted, automatic fire detection (AFD) may be

required to the outer room.

DOOR FASTENINGS:- On final exit doors to be simple fastening devices which are easily openable from the inside (EOD): all as Approved Document

B1, clauses 6.10-6.15. Inward opening fire exit doors required to be kept locked during occupation of the building are to be fitted with simple Yale type

snib turn latch with sign reading "TURN NIB TO OPEN".

"FIRE EXIT KEEP CLEAR" sign to outside face of Fire Exit doors.

CEILING VOIDS:- In accordance with ADB2 B3 section 9, cavity barriers are to be provided within ceiling voids as necessary to limit voids to a

maximum of 20m in any direction. Cavity barriers to be Rockwool FirePro to provide a minimum of 30 minutes integrity and 15minutes insulation.

Barriers to be fixed to u/s floor above, draped over suspended ceiling and wired to grid, adjacent barrier lengths butt jointed and wired together,

sleeves for services penetrations wired to barriers, all in accordance with manufacturer's details and instructions. Ducts passing through barrier to

have fire dampers on the line of the barrier.

EXISTING WALLS

GENERAL LEGEND

EXISTING PARTITIONS

CEILING HEIGHT

EXISTING BEAM HEIGHT

SUSP CEILING HEIGHT

WINDOW CILL + HEAD

HEIGHT

New internal walls : 70mm track +

stud, x1 layer 12.5mm plasterboard

each side, taped and jointed.

New perimeter walls : 50mm track

+ stud, x1 layer 12.5mm

plasterboard, taped and jointed.

NOTE : All Walls to Kitchen Area to be lined

with 12mm Ply to allow for shelving and fixings.

New perimeter walls : 50mm
track with thermal insulation +
stud, x1 layer 12.5mm
plasterboard, taped and jointed.

PLEASE ALSO REFER TO FINISHES AND

EQUIPMENT SHCEDULES

!
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





- ELECTROCUTION (existing live connections)
- FALLS FROM HEIGHT (use of ladders/works to roof)
- CUTS AND LACERATIONS (cutting equipment/materials)
- FALLING MATERIALS (due to demolition of walls etc.)
- SUFFOCATION (due to fumes from altering existing services)
- TRIPPING HAZARDS (loose cables and materials on floor)
- WORKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC/CURRENTLY OCCUPIED
BUILDINGS
- NOISE (cutting & drilling equipment, generators etc.)
- DUST (from cutting & drilling works)
- ASBESTOS - Building may contain asbestos. Ensure all surveys, risk
assessments and method statements are in place prior to commencing work.
- FALLING THROUGH GLAZING - Glass to be laminated & manifestation to
be in accordance with Approved Documents N2 & M2. Visually contrasting
door handles.
- STEPS GENERALLY - Non-slip nosings highlighted in both planes. Handrails
where required by ADK/ADM. Avoid single steps unless on line of openings.
Lighting and emergency lighting both sides of steps.
- FINAL EXITS - Exit doors maintained openable without the use of a key. Any
existing security roller shutters to be removed.
- EXISTING FLOORS - Structural Engineer to check that existing floor is
adequate for new loadings eg. cold room, makeline, oven, racking etc.
Upgrade as necessary. Steel spreader plates may be required on timber
floors.



01. EXTRACT AND FRESH AIR INTAKE TO HIGH LEVEL IN FLAT ROOF -
Use suitable and secured scaffolding, ladders and edge protection.
02. AC COMPRESSOR TO SIDE ELEVATION - Use suitable and secured
scaffolding, ladders to protect existing slope roof below compressor.
03. HIGH LEVEL SIGNAGE ON FRONT ELEVATION- Use suitable & secured
scaffolding.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO DETAIL RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH
STRUCTURAL WORKS. IT IS ASSUMED THAT ALL WORKS ON THIS
DRAWING WILL BE CARRIED OUT BY A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR
WORKING, WHERE APPROPRIATE, TO AN APPROVED METHOD
STATEMENT.


AS REQUESTED BY T4

!
RISK

1

FOR ELEVATION PLANS REFER TO dwg. DB551-EL06

FOR PROPOSED FIRE & SAFETY REFER TO dwg. DB551-RCP08

!
RISK

2

!
RISK

3

New internal walls : 70mm track with

thermal insulation + stud, x1 layer

12.5mm plasterboard each side,

taped and jointed.

SIGNAGE 01 : Fascia Signage
Internally Illuminated.
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PROPOSED GA PLAN
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